Wisconsin law.
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11 DIVISION OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT ER 10.045

Chapter ER 10
LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENTS

ER10.01 Definition and categories of limited term appointments. ER 10.025 Approval by administrator
ER 10.02 Classification and compensation. ER 10.045 Benefits.

Note: Corrections made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 6., Statgjster December (4) Limited term employees shall be paid only for actual hours
2003No. 576 worked except as otherwise provided in the compensatian,

ER 10.01 Definition and categories of limited term  OF for voting time pursuant to s8.76and230.35 (4) (e)Stats.,
in accordance with £R 18.1.

appointments. The total time worked in any one position by ar' ¢ .

P P History: Cr. Registey October 1972, No. 202eff. 11-1-72; renum. from Pers.
individual limited termemployee shall not exceed 1043 hours 0y p4and am.Register February1981, No. 302ef. 3-1-8L; renum. from ER-Pers
employmeniduring a block of time which consists of 26 consecu0.02and 10.05 (3) and am. (3) and (Rkgister May, 1988, No. 389ef. 6-1-88;

i i i i i .04-139: am. (4Register June 2005 NB694 eff. 7-1-05; correction in (3) under
tive biweekly payroll periods and which ends on the annivers 17 Stata. Register September 2015 N6, 717

dateof the appointment. Thaaximum time durations for provi

sionalappointments are provided unde230.26 (2) Stats. Qs .
History: Renum. from ER-Pers 10.01 (Register May, 1988, No. 389eff. ER 10.025 Approval by administrator. Prlorapproval

6-1-88:correction made under s. 13.93 (2m) {h)Stats.Register October 1994,  Of the class.ificatic.)n.and pay rate b_y the administrator is required
No. 466 beforemaking a limited term appointment.

. . . History: Cr. Registey May, 1988, No. 389ef. 6-1-88; correction under $3.92
ER 10.02 Classification and compensation. (4)(b) 6, Stats.Register September 2015 No. 717

(1) Classificationtitles for these appointments shall teter
minedin accordance with the provisions of the limited term classi ER 10.045 Benefits. The eligibility of limited term
fication and payschedule or be consistent with other classificemployeesfor workers compensation, unemployment com

tionsidentified in the classification plan. pensationgroup insurance, retiremeaitd social security shall be
(2) Payratesfor this type of appointment shall be in accordsubjectto controlling conditions relating to thebenefits. See s.
ancewith the provisions of the limited term pay schedule.  40.22(1), (2) and(2m), Stats., for eligibility requirements to par

(3) No pay increases may be allowed for employees on Iimité'S'P:te'nF?rOUp flnsulgaRnge a?goge(tgemtenbl 1988, No. 389ef
H o ory: enum. frrom —-rers . egister May, , NO. ef.
term appomtments except those approved by the adm'n's'[ratorﬁia—s&correction made under s. 13.93 (2m)1b)Stats.Register Octobey 1994,

bring the pay into compliance with su(2). No. 466

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each page
is the date the chapter was last published. RegisterDecember 2015 No. 720
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